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Competitions Planning 2026 
 

 

Semester 1 

 

 

 

 

 

1 J  D  D OWS Me V L 1

2 V L L J L Ma 2

3 S Ma Ma V L  Me 3

4 D  Me Me S  L  J 4

5 L J J D  Ma V 5

6 Ma V V L Me S GP4 6

7 Me S GP1-FD1 S  Ma J D FD4 7

8 J D  D  Me V L 8

9 V L L J S  Ma 9

10 S Ma Ma V D  Me 10

11 D Me Me S L J 11

12 L J J D Ma V 12

13 Ma V V L Me S 13

14 Me S S GP2-FD2 Ma J D 14

15 J D D  Me V L 15

16 V L L J WNC S Ma 16

17 S Ma Ma V WNC D GP3-FD3 Me 17

18 D Me Me S WNC L J 18

19 L J J D WNC Ma V 19

20 Ma V V L Me S 20

21 Me S S Ma J D 21

22 J D D Me V L 22

23 V L L J S  Ma 23

24 S Ma Ma V D Me 24

25 D Me Me S L J 25

26 L J J D Nando's OWS Ma V 26

27 Ma V V L Me S 27

28 Me S  S Ma J D 28

29 J  D Me V L 29

30 V  L J selection CG S Ma 30

31 S   Ma  D  31

AA-Champ-Ghana REU-Champ

Public Holiday National competition  

vacances scol. MRI

vacances scol. FRA

Janvier Février Mars Avril Mai Juin
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Semester 2 

 

 

 

Me S Ma J D Ma 1

J D Me V L Me 2

V L J S Ma J 3

S  Ma V D Me V 4

D Me S L J S Criteriums Jeunes 5

L J D Ma V D 6

Ma V L Me S L 7

Me S Ma J D Ma 8

J D OWS Me V L Me 9

V L J S Ma J 10

S Ma V D Me V 11

D Me S L J S SNC 12

L J D Ma V D SNC 13

Ma V L Me S GP7 L 14

Me S Ma J D FD7 Ma 15

J D Me V L Me 16

V L J S Time Trial Ma J 17

S Ma V D MASTERS Me V 18

D Me S GP6 L J S 19

L J  D FD6 Ma V D 20

Ma V L Me S L 21

Me S GP5-FD5 Ma J D Ma 22

J D Me V L Me 23

V L J S Ma J 24

S Ma  V D Me V 25

D Me S  L J S 26

L J D Ma V D 27

Ma V L Me S OWS L 28

Me S Ma J D OWS Ma 29

J  D  Me V L Me 30

V L  S  J 31

Commonwealth Z4-Botswana JOJ - Dakar WA Champ. China

Glasgow

Juillet Aout Septembre Octobre Novembre Décembre
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Detailed Competition Calendar 2026 

 

MSF National Calendar 2026 

  Date Competition Age Venue Pool Registration Deadline 

1 Saturday 07 February GP1 & FD1 
11 years and under / 

12 and above 
Cote D'Or 50m  Thursday 29 January 

2 Saturday 14 March GP2 & FD2 
11 years and under / 

12 and above 
Cote D'Or 50m Thursday 05 March 

3 
Thursday to Sunday                                         

16 to 19 April 
Winter National 
Championships 

11 years and above Cote D'Or 50m Thursday 02 April 
 

4 Sunday 17 May GP3 & FD3 
11 years and under / 

12 and above 
Serge Alfred 50m Thursday 07 May  

5 Saturday 06 June 
GP4 

Team Challenge 
12 years and above Souvenir 25m Thursday 28 May  

6 Sunday 07 June FD4 11 years and under Souvenir 25m Thursday 28 May  

7 Saturday 22 August GP5 & FD5 
11 years and under / 

12 and above 
Serge Alfred 50m  Thursday 13 August  

8 Saturday 19 September GP6 12 years and above Pavillon 25m Thursday 10 September  

9 Sunday 20 September FD6 11 years and under Pavillon 25m Thursday 10 September  

10 Saturday 17 October Time Trial All categories   Cote D'Or 50m Thursday 08 October  

11 Sunday 18 October Masters 25 years and above Serge Alfred 50m Thursday 08 October  

12 Saturday 14 November GP7 12 years and above Mare d'Albert 25m Thursday 05 November  

13 Sunday 15 November FD7 11 years and under Mare d'Albert 25m Thursday 05 November  

14 Saturday 05 December 
Criteriums des 

Jeunes 
16 years and under 

Riviere du 
Rempart 

25m  Thursday 26 November  

15 
Saturday & Sunday  Summer National 

Championships 
All categories   Pavillon 25m Thursday 03 December 

 

12-13 December  

National Selections  

  Date Competition Age Venue Pool Selection Period covered  

1 5 to 10 May  
Africa Aquatics 

Champ 
14 years and above Ghana 50m 

September 2025 to 
December 2025 

 

2 27-28 June Regional Champ 14 years and under La Reunion 50m Jan 2026 to 06 June 2026  

3 23 July to 02 August 
Commonwealth 

Games 
All categories   Glasgow 50m 

September 2025 to 03 May 
2026 

 

4 02 to 06 September A.A.Z4 Champ 11 to 16 years Botswana 50m January 2026 to June 2026  

5 31 Oct. to 15 November 
Youth Olympics 

Games  
17 years and under Dakar 50m 

September 2025 to 03 May 
2026 

 

6 01 to 06 December 
World Aquatics 

Champ 
All categories   China 25m 

April 2026 to September 
2026 

 

Open Water Swim  

  Date Competition Age Venue Selection Period  

1 Sunday 01 March OWS 1   To be confirmed 
Will be defined 

 

2 Sunday 26 April OWS 2 - Nando's    Grand Baie/Pereybere    

3 Sunday 09 August OWS 3   Mont Choisy    

4 
Saturday 28 - Sunday 29 

November 
OWS 4    Blue Bay    
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Pool Competitions Organisation 
 

Administrative information for all competitions   

 
General Rules:    Competitions are held under the rules of the MSF and World Aquatics. 

All competitions on this calendar are opened to swimmers licensed by a federation affiliated with 
World Aquatics [except for Masters]. 
 

Officials:   The jury is constituted by the referee in accordance with World Aquatics rules. 
The appointment of the referee is the responsibility of the FMN. 

 
Team of Officials:  Each club must provide officials in proportion to the number of swimmers entered [see table 

below]. 
 

Number of registered swimmers Mandatory number of officials 

1 to 5 2 

6 to 10 4 

11 to 15 6 

16 to 20 8 

21 to 25 10 

26 to 30 12 

31 to 35 14 

36 & above 16 

 
Officials’ Briefing:   Team meeting at warm-up time. 
 
Participation Fees:   Club registration:  Rs 250  

Individual registration: Rs 25 per event 
Relay registration:  Rs 100 per team per event  

 
Registration procedure:   Via Hy-Tek. Excel may be accepted for some swimmers, using the official MSF file. 
Entries to be sent to:  mauriswimentries@gmail.com  
 
 
Withdrawals:    Must be declared 30 minutes before the start of the events, with a medical certificate, otherwise 

penalties will apply.  
 
Penalty Fees:   Undeclared withdrawals:  Rs 500 per withdrawal   

Time limit violations:  Rs 500 per event  

 

 

mailto:mauriswimentries@gmail.com


 

Mauritius Swimming Federation – Calendar 2026   7 
 

Detailed MSF National Calendar 2026 
 

GP1 & FD1 – Saturday 7 February 

MEET GP1 & FD1 - Saturday 07 February 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Côte D’Or - LCM 
10 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on two sides / Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Morning | Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 
Afternoon | Warmup: 13h00 | Race start: 14h30 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 29 January | Modifications deadline: Monday 02 February      

AGE CATEGORIES FD: 11 years and under / GP: 12 years and above 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 
800m: 15 :00.00                                                                1500m: 25 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 2 individual races per session 

• 9 years and under: can swim only two 50m 
• 10-11 years: can swim two events per session [except 100m Fly, 200m Fly, Back, Breast, 800m & 

1500m Free] 

• 12 years and above: can swim two events per session 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS No medal  

 

Warmup 7h00 Events per Age Categories 

Start of Events  8h45 For all gender 

Girls Events Boys 9 & under 10-11 12 & above 

1 50m Free 2 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

3 200m Fly 4     ✅ 

5 200m IM 6   ✅ ✅ 

7 50m Back 8 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

9 50m Breast 10 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

11 50m Fly 12 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

13 200m Back 14     ✅ 

15 200m Breast 16     ✅ 

17 200m Free 18   ✅ ✅ 

Time Break    

19 100m Free 20   ✅ ✅ 

21 400m IM 22     ✅ 

23 100m Fly 24     ✅ 

25 100m Back 26   ✅ ✅ 

27 100m Breast 28   ✅ ✅ 

29 800m Free 30     ✅ 

31 400m Free 32   ✅ ✅ 

33 1500m Free 34     ✅ 
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GP2 & FD2 – Saturday 14 March 

MEET GP2 & FD2 - Saturday 14 March 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Côte D’Or - LCM 
10 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on two sides /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Morning | Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 
Afternoon | Warmup: 13h00 | Race start: 14h30 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 05 March | Modifications deadline: Monday 09 March      

AGE CATEGORIES FD: 11 years and under / GP: 12 years and above 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 
800m: 15 :00.00                                                                1500m: 25 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 2 individual races per session 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for FD - 9 under: combo 50m Free + 50m Strokes | 10-11: combo 100m Free + 100m Strokes 
No medal for GP 

 

Warmup: 7h00 Events per Age categories 

Races start:  8h45 For all gender 

Girls Events Boys 9 & under 10-11 12 & above 

1 100m Free 2   ✅ ✅ 

3 400m IM 4     ✅ 

5 100m Fly 6     ✅ 

7 100m Back 8   ✅ ✅ 

9 100m Breast 10   ✅ ✅ 

11 800m Free 12     ✅ 

13 400m Free 14   ✅ ✅ 

15 1500m Free 16     ✅ 

Time Break    
17 50m Free 18 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

19 200m Fly 20     ✅ 

21 200m IM 22   ✅ ✅ 

23 50m Back 24 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

25 50m Breast 26 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

27 50m Fly 28 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

29 200m Back 30     ✅ 

31 200m Breast 32     ✅ 

33 200m Free 34   ✅ ✅ 
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MSF Winter Championships 2026 

MEET MSF Winter Championships 2026 
DATE 16th of April to 19th of April 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Côte d'Or - LCM 
10 lanes Competition Pool (heats and finals) & 6 lanes Warm up and Recovery Pool, Starting blocks on both 
sides, Backstroke ledges, Backstroke flags, Electronic Timing Pads on both sides. 

SCHEDULE Day 1 & 2 (Thursday & Friday): Warm-up: 15:00 | Race starts at 16:30. Expected to finish at 18:30 
Day 3 (Saturday): 
Morning | Warm-up: 7h30 | Race starts at 9h00. Expected to finish at Noon. 
Afternoon | Warm-up: 14h00 | Race starts at 15h30. Expected to finish at 17h30 
Day 4 (Sunday):  
Morning | Warm-up: 7h30 | Race starts at 9h00. Expected to finish at 11h30 
Afternoon: Warm-up: 14h00 | Race starts at 15h30. Expected to finish at 17h30 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Federation to send list of top 20 for each category/gender/event: Friday 20th of March 

Withdrawals confirmed by clubs: Sunday 29th of March (midnight) 

Entries deadline: Thursday 02 April / Modification deadline: Monday 6 April. 
Federation to send confirmed entry report: Friday 3rd of April. 

AGE CATEGORIES Individual Event: 
Men/Women: 11-12, 13-14, 15-16, 17 & over for: 50, 100 and 200 Freestyle, 50 and 100 

Butterfly, 50 and 100 Backstroke, 50 and 100 Breaststroke, 200 IM. 

Men/Women: 11-14, 15 & over for:  400, 800 and 1500 Freestyle, 200 Butterfly, 200 Backstroke, 200 

Breaststroke, 400 IM. 
Relays:  
Men/Women: 11-14, 15 & over 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim as many events as they want if they are in top 10 for the 

events. 

Relay: Only one relay team per club and per category. 
Swimmers: Mauritian swimmers and foreign residents must be licensed with the MSF. 

Call Room: Athletes must report to call room with their equipment fifteen (15) minutes prior to 

the start of their event or at least 5 heats before their heat is due to start. 

Relay forms: Relay forms must list the athletes' names in order they are to participate and must be 

received before the end of the warmup session. 

Withdrawals: Withdrawals for heats on competition day will only be considered for valid medical 

reasons. Withdrawals/scratch for finals should be made 30 minutes after results of heats are out. 

No Show will be subject to a fine 

Finals: Only 1 final will be overall per gender with a maximum of 3 non-Mauritian citizens. 

Foreigners: Only 2 invited foreigners and 2 resident foreigners can access finals. 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

Qualifying for: 

• Championnats de La Réunion  

• Commonwealth Games, Glasgow  

• CANA zone IV, Botswana 

• Youth Olympic Games, Senegal (if homologated) 

• World Championships, China 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for 1st, 2nd and 3rd and overall finals in each event for Mauritian citizens as per the combined age 
categories. Only 1 best non-citizen will be rewarded for their ranking (see Foreigners’ Swimmers Info) 
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WNC 2026 

Girls Events Boys Organisation 
Thursday Afternoon 

1 400m IM 2 Heats – Timed finals 

3 50m Breast 4 Heats per category 
5 50m Free 6 Heats per category 

7 4x100m Free - Mixed 8 Heats – Finals per category 

Friday Afternoon 

9 400m Free 10 Heats – Timed finals 
11 50m Fly 12 Heats per category 

13 50m Back 14 Heats per category 

15 4x100m IM - Mixed 16 Heats – Finals per category 

Saturday Morning 

17 200m IM 18 Heats per category 

19 100m Fly 20 Heats per category 
21 200m Free 22 Heats per category 

23 100m Back 24 Heats per category 

25 200m Breast 26 Heats – Timed finals. 

Saturday Afternoon 
27 50m Breast 28 Overall Final 

29 50m Free 30 Overall Final 

31 100m Fly 32 Overall Final 
33 200m Free 34 Overall Final 

35 100m Back 36 Overall Final 

37 1500m Free 38 Heats – Timed finals 

39 4x50m Free - Mixed 40 Heats – Finals per category 
Sunday Morning 

41 100m Breast 42 Heats per category 

43 200m Back 44 Heats – Timed finals. 

45 100m Free 46 Heats per category 

47 200m Fly 48 Heats – Timed finals 

Sunday Afternoon 

49 200m IM 50 Overall Final 
51 50m Fly 52 Overall Final 

53 50m Back 54 Overall Final 

55 100m Free 56 Overall Final 
57 100m Breast 58 Overall Final 

59 800m Free 60 Heats – Timed finals 

61 4x50m Medley - Mixed 62 Heats – Finals per category 
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GP3 & FD3 – Sunday 17 May 

MEET GP3 & FD3 – Sunday 17 May 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Serge Alfred - LCM 
8 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on two sides / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Morning | Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 
Afternoon | Warmup: 13h00 | Race start: 14h30 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 07 May | Modifications deadline: Monday 11 May      

AGE CATEGORIES FD: 11 years and under / GP: 12 years and above 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 
800m: 15 :00.00                                                                1500m: 25 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 2 individual races per session 

• 9 and under: can swim two events per session but only all 50m and 100m Free, 100m Back 

• 10-11 years: can swim two events per session [except 100-200m Fly, Back, Breast, 400m IM, 800-
1500m Free] 

• 12 and above: can swim two events per session 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for FD - 9 years and under: Medals for each event | 10-11 years: Medals for combo [200m IM + 100m 
Free] 
GP: No Medal 

 

Warmup 7h00 Events per Age categories 

Start of Events  8h45 For all gender 

Girls Events Boys 9 & under 10-11 12 & above 

1 50m Free 2 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

3 200m Fly 4     ✅ 

5 200m IM 6   ✅ ✅ 

7 50m Back 8 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

9 50m Breast 10 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

11 50m Fly 12 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

13 200m Back 14     ✅ 

15 200m Breast 16     ✅ 

17 200m Free 18   ✅ ✅ 

Time Break    

19 100m Free 20 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

21 400m IM 22     ✅ 

23 100m Fly 24     ✅ 

25 100m Back 26 ✅ ✅  ✅ 

27 100m Breast 28   ✅ ✅ 

29 800m Free 30     ✅ 

31 400m Free 32   ✅ ✅ 

33 1500m Free 34     ✅ 



 

Mauritius Swimming Federation – Calendar 2026   12 
 

 

 

 

GP4 - Team Challenge - Saturday 06 June 

MEET GP4 - Team Challenge - Saturday 06 June 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Souvenir - SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool. Starting blocks on one side, Backstroke flags, Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Morning |Warmup: 7h00 | Race starts: 8h45 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 28 May | Modifications deadline: Monday 01 June 

AGE CATEGORIES Mixed teams: two categories 
1. 12 years old – 14years old 
2. 15 years old & over 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 

50m: 1 :00.00                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Teams: Each team should be composed of 2 girls and 2 boys. The 4 swimmers should participate in the 

2 relays and share the 5 individual events as follow: 1 boy and 1 girl on each event.  

Example: Girl 1: 50 fly, 50 breast / Girl 2: 50 back, 50 free, 100 IM / Boy 1: 50 back, 50 breast, 100 IM / 

Boy 2: 50 Fly, 50 free 

Each club can enter a maximum of 3 teams per category. 

Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 3 individual races and 2 relays 

Swimmers: Mauritian swimmers and foreign residents must be licensed with the MSF  

Call Room: Athletes must report to call room with their equipment fifteen (15) minutes prior to the 

start of their event or at least 5 heats before their heat is due to start. 

Relay forms: Relay forms must list the athletes' names in order they are to participate and must be 

received before the end of the warmup session. 

Withdrawals: Team withdrawals on competition day must be done before end of warm up session. No 

changes in teams on race day. No Show will be subject to a fine 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

Team building. 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for 1st, 2nd and 3rd teams per category - cumulated points  
Medals for relays: 1st, 2nd and 3rd teams per category 
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Saturday 6th of June 2026 

W.U: 7h00 / R.S: 8h45 

200 Medley Relay Mixed Timed finals per category 

50 Butterfly Girls Timed finals per category 

50 Butterfly Boys Timed finals per category 

50 Backstroke Girls Timed finals per category 

50 Backstroke Boys Timed finals per category 

50 Breastroke Girls Timed finals per category 

50 Breastroke Boys Timed finals per category 

50 Freestyle Girls Timed finals per category 

50 Freestyle Boys Timed finals per category 

100 Individual Medley Girls Timed finals per category 

100 Individual Medley Boys Timed finals per category 

200 Freestyle Relay Mixed Timed finals per category 

Medal Ceremony 
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FD4 - Sunday 07 June 

MEET FD4 - Sunday 07 June 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Souvenir - SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool. Starting blocks on one side, Backstroke flags, Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Morning | Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 
Afternoon | Warmup: 13h00 | Race start: 14h30 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 28 May | Modifications deadline: Monday 01 June      

AGE CATEGORIES 9 years old and under / 10-11 years old 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Each club can enter a maximum of 3 teams relay per category. 
 
Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 2 individual races. 
 
Relay forms: Relay forms must list the athletes' names in order they are to participate and must be 
received before end of the warmup of the session. 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 
Team Building 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for relays  
Medals for combo: 

• 9 years and under: 100m IM + 50m Free 

• 10-11 years : 200m IM + 100m Free 

 

FUTURE DAY 4 - SC 

Girls Events Boys 

1 4x50m IM - 10-11y - Mixed 2 

 3 4x25 IM - 9 under - Mixed   4 

 5 200m IM - 10-11 only  6 

 7 100m IM   8 

 9 50m Free   10 

 11 100m Free  12 

13  4x25 Free - 9 under - Mixed 14 

15 4x50m Free - 10-11y - Mixed 16 
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GP5 & FD5 – Saturday 22 August 

MEET GP5 & FD5 - Saturday 22 August 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Serge Alfred - LCM 
10 lanes Competition Pool. Starting blocks on one side, Backstroke flags, Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 13 August | Modifications deadline: Monday 17 August      

AGE CATEGORIES All categories 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 3 individual races 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS No medal 

 

Warmup 7h00 Events per Age categories 

Start of Events  8h45 For all gender 

Girls Events Boys 9 & under 10-11 12 & above 

1 200m IM 2   ✅ ✅ 

3 50m Free 4 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

5 100m Fly 6     ✅ 

7 50m Breast 8 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

9 100m Back 10   ✅ ✅ 

11 50m Back 12 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

13 100m Breast 14   ✅ ✅ 

15 50m Fly 16 ✅ ✅ ✅ 

17 100m Free 18   ✅ ✅ 

19 400m Free 20  ✅ ✅ 
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GP6 - Saturday 19 September 

MEET GP6 - Saturday 19 September 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Pavillon – SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on one side /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 10 September | Modifications deadline: Monday 14 September      

AGE CATEGORIES 12 years and above 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION For each stroke, swimmers must choose either 100m or 200m as they cannot swim two distances of the 
same event.  
Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 3 individual races and 1 relay  
Relay: Each club can enter a maximum of 3 teams 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS No medal 

 

Girls Events Boys 

1 100 Free 2 

3 200 Free 4 

5 100 IM 6 

7 200 IM 8 

9 100 Fly 10 

11 200 Fly 12 

13 100 Back 14 

15 200 Back 16 

17 100 Breast 18 

19 200 Breast 20 

21 4x50m Free 22 
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FD6 - Sunday 20 September 

MEET FD6 - Sunday 20 September 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Pavillon – SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on one side /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 10 September | Modifications deadline: Monday 14 September      

AGE CATEGORIES 11 years and under 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 3 individual races  

• 9 and under: can swim three events [except 200m Free, IM, 100m Breast, Fly] 

• 10-11 years: can swim three events 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS No medal 

 

Girls Events Boys 9 & under 10-11 

1 50m Free 2 ✅ ✅ 

3 100m Free 4 ✅ ✅ 

5 200m Free 6   ✅ 

7 50m Back 8 ✅ ✅ 

9 100m Back 10 ✅ ✅ 

11 50m Breast 12 ✅ ✅ 

13 100m Breast 14   ✅ 

15 50m Fly 16 ✅ ✅ 

17 100m Fly 18   ✅ 

19 100m IM 20 ✅ ✅ 

21 200m IM 22  ✅ 
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Time Trial - Saturday 17 October 

MEET Time Trial - Saturday 17 October 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Cote D’Or - LCM 
10 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on one side /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h30 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Monday 12 October      

AGE CATEGORIES All categories 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim 3 events 
Note that any free event can include all distances. Example: 50 free , it may be 50 fly, back & breast. 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS No medal 

 

Girls Events Boys 

1 50m Free 2 

3 200m Free 4 

5 400m Free 6 

7 100m Free 8 

9 800m Free 10 

11 1500m Free 12 

 

MASTERS - Sunday 18 October – To be confirmed! 

MEET MASTERS - Sunday 18 October 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Serge Alfred - LCM 
10 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on one side /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h30 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 08 October      

AGE CATEGORIES 25 to 34 years | 35 to 44 years | 45 to 54 years | 55 to 64 years | 65 to 74 years | 75 and more 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 2 individual races and 1 relay 

OBJECTIVES Promote sport swimming to the public 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for each event as per the age categories. 
Relays for clubs and association only. 
 

 

Girls Events Boys 

1 50m Free 2 

3 200m Free 4 

5 100m Free 6 

7 400m Free 8 

9 4x50m Free - Mixed 10 
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GP7 - Saturday 14 November 

MEET GP7 - Saturday 14 November 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Mare D’Albert - SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on one side /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 05 November | Modifications deadline: Monday 09 November      

AGE CATEGORIES 12-13 / 14-15 / 16+ 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 
800m: 15 :00.00                                                                 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 3 individual races 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events. 
Promote also long-Distance swim. 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for combo in each category as below: 
1. One 50m + one 100 m Aquatics Pts 
2. The 400 IM + 800 Free Aquatics Pts. 

 

Girls Events Boys 

1 50m Fly 2 

3 50m Back 4 

5 50m Breast 6 

7 50m Free 8 

9 400m IM 10 

11 100m Fly 12 

13 100m Back 14 

15 100m Breast 16 

17 100m Free 18 

19 800m Free 20 
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FD7 - Sunday 15 November 

MEET FD7 - Sunday 15 November 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Mare D’Albert - SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on one side /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 05 November | Modifications deadline: Monday 09 November      

AGE CATEGORIES 9 and under / 10-11 years 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Relay: Each club can enter a maximum of 3 teams (11 years & under)  
Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 3 individual races and 1 relay 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 
Preparation for the “Criterium des Jeunes” 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for relay only. 

 

Girls Events Boys 

1 50m Free 2 

3 100m Free 4 

5 200m Free 6 

7 400m Free 8 

9 50m Breast 10 

11 50m Fly 12 

13 50m Back 14 

15 100m IM 16 

17 4x25 Free 18 
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Criterium des Jeunes – Saturday 05 December 

MEET Criterium des Jeunes – Saturday 05 December 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Rivière du Rempart - SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool / Starting blocks on one side /Backstroke flags / Manual Timing. 

SCHEDULE Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 26 November | Modifications deadline: Monday 30 November      

AGE CATEGORIES 16 years and under 

QUALIFYING TIMES Overall Cut Off: 
50m: 1 :00.00                                                                     100m: 2 :00.00 
200m: 4 :00.00                                                                   400m: 8 :00.00 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim a maximum of 2 individual races and 2 relays. 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 
Qualifying for the Summer National Championships 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals to 1st, 2nd and 3rd of each combo in the following categories: 
10 years and under / 11-12 years / 13-14 years / 15-16 years. 
Medals for Relays. 

 

Criterium des Jeunes - SC 

Girls Events Boys 

1 4x50m IM - Mixed 2 

3 200m Free - 10 under 4 

5 400m Free - 11 above 6 

  Lunch Break   

7 100m IM - 10 under 8 

9 200 IM - 11 above 10 

11 4x50m Free - Mixed 12 
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MSF Summer Championships 2026 

MEET MSF Summer Championships 2026 

DATE Saturday 12 & Sunday 13 December 

COMPETITION VENUE & FACILITY Pavillon - SCM 
6 lanes Competition Pool, Starting blocks on one side, Backstroke flags, Manuel Timing 

SCHEDULE Morning | Warmup: 7h00 | Race start: 8h45 
Afternoon | Warmup: 13h30 | Race start: 15h00 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE Entries deadline: Thursday 03 December | Modifications deadline: Monday 07 December      

AGE CATEGORIES All categories 

QUALIFYING TIMES See Standards Times for SNC 2026 

RULES FOR COMPETITION Event Quota: Swimmers may swim 2 events per session 
Relay: Two relays max per club 
Finals: No final. Timed final 

OBJECTIVES Improve their national ranking in their events 
Pre-selected for: 

• Championnats de La Réunion 2027 

• Africa Aquatics - Zone IV Champ 

• JIOI 2027 

RECOGNITION AND REWARDS Medals for 1st, 2nd and 3rd overall finals for Mauritian citizens while only 1 best non-citizen can be rewarded 
for their ranking. 

 

Girls Events Boys 

Saturday Morning 

1 1500m Free 2 

3 50m Free 4 

5 200m Back 6 

7 100m Breast 8 

9 400m IM 10 

11 4x50m IM 12 

Saturday Afternoon 

13 100m Back 14 

15 200m Breast 16 

17 100m Fly 18 
19 400m Free 20 

21 4x100m Free 22 

Sunday Morning 

23 100m Free 24 

25 200m Fly 26 

27  50m Back 28 

29 200m IM 30 

31 50m Breast 32 

33 4x50m Free 34 

Sunday Afternoon 

35 50m Fly 36 

37 200m Free 38 

39 100m IM 40 

41 800m Free 42 

43 4x100m IM 44 
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Standard Times 
 

Standards Times for Grand Prix, Future Day and Critèrium des Jeunes. 

 

• Minimum level of participation:   
o 50m:  1 :00.00 
o 100m:  2 :00.00 
o 200m:  4 :00.00 

o 400m:  8 :00.00 
o 800m: 15:00.00 
o 1500m: 25:00.00 

 
 

Standards Times for the Winter National Championships 2026. 

👉As per Top 10 ranking in each swimming event. 
 

Standards Times for the Summer National Championships 2026 

 

WORLD AQUATICS SCORING POINTS 2025 (SCM) 

 WOMEN MEN 

 300 275 

Free                 50 00.34.25 00.31.00 

100 01.15.66 01.08.95 

200 02.44.78 02.32.81 

400 05.45.52 05.26.39 

800 11.53.17 11.17.32 

1500 22.36.73 21.42.30 

Back               50 00.37.83 00.34.00 

100 01.21.99 01.14.32 

200 02.57.67 02.42.43 

Breast            50 00.42.38 00.38.37 

100 01.33.18 01.25.01 

200 03.21.02 03.04.78 

Fly                   50  00.36.42 00.33.45 

100 01.20.74 01.13.47 

200 02.58.67 02.44.31 

IM                  100 01.24.41 01.15.78 

200 03.02.03 02.48.58 

400 06.26.80 06.01.08 

 

Please note: If necessary, the federation reserves the right to supplement and/or modify the above information in order to better 
organise its competitions. 

 

The programmes for the OPEN WATER competitions will be presented later, once they have been finalised.  
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International Meets 2026 
 

NO COMPETITION  DATES COUNTRY ORGANIZATION SELECTION PERIOD 
All official competitions result of swimmers 

for inland & abroad. 

SELECTION 

01 AA Junior, Senior 

& Masters 

champ. 

28/04 to 

02/05 

Ghana CANA/ FMN 

Provision for 8 

swimmers 

GP6, GP8, Age Group 

Championships, Youth Games 

‘Angola’ & Summer N Champ 

2025. 

Senior: ranking best point 

on 1 event [all event] 

Juniors: ranking best point 

on 2 events [all events 

except 50m] 
Abroad: Period October 2025 to 

Dec 2025 

02 Reunion 

Championship  

27/06 to 

28/06 

Reunion 

Island 

FMN, Provision 

for 8 swimmers 

Jan 2026 to 6 June 2026 

Inland swimmers only 

13-14 years / 15-16 years 

Ranking best point on 2 

events [400 Free + 100m 

Stroke] 

03 Commonwealth 

Games  

23/07 to 

02/08 

Glasgow World 

Aquatics 

Sept 2025 to April 2026 

 

Senior: ranking best point 

on 1 event [all event] 

04 AA Zone 4 

Championships 

02/09 to 

05/09 

Botswana *CANA, Provision 

for 16 swimmers.  

January 2026 to June 2026. 

Inland swimmers only. 

13-14 / 15-16 / 17 + 

06 Youth Olympic 

Games 

31/10 to 

14/11 

Dakar. 

Senegal 

World  

Aquatics 

*See eligibility criteria from World 

Aquatics. 

17 and under 

07 World SC 

Championships  

01/12 to 

06/12 

Beijing 

China 

World  

Aquatics 

April 2026 to 30 Sept 2026. Senior: ranking best point 

on 1 event [all event] 
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Information About Mauritian Competitions 
 

Foreigners’ Swimmers:  

 
FOR FD & GP: 
 
Individual events: 

• Foreigners may participate in FD and GP events if they are licensed with a Mauritian club or a foreign club 
affiliated with the WA. 

• For podium place, only the best foreigner will be eligible for a medal in each event. 
 
Relay events: 

• A local club may register only one foreign athlete in the team. 

• A foreign club may register only one team in an event.  

• Only one foreign team may receive a medal on the podium. 
  
FOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS: 

Individual events: 

• May swim in heats, but only two best swimmers will qualify for the TC finals. 

• Only the best of the two will be eligible for a championship medal if he/she is among the 3 best in any event.  

• 3 Top Mauritian swimmers in each event are eligible for championship medals [Gold, Silver, Bronze]. 
 

Example: 
 

Overall ranking ("Scratch") Swimmer Nationality Times Awarded 

1st Swimmer A Foreigner 50.00 Event’s medal 

2nd Swimmer B National 50.50 National Champion (Gold Medal) 

3rd Swimmer C Foreigner 50.75 No medal 

4th Swimmer D National 50.90 National Vice-Champion (Silver Medal) 

5th Swimmer E National 51.10 3rd National (Bronze Medal) 

 

Relay events: 

• A local club may register only one foreign athlete in the team. 

• Each foreign team may enter a relay team, but only the best of these teams will be eligible for a championship 
medal.  

 

    This system makes it possible to offer international-level competition (thanks to the participation of foreigners) 
while protecting national titles and recognition of national achievements. 
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